amended, all Equity Shares on which dividend has not been paid or claimed for 7 (Seven) consecutive 
years or more shall be transferred to the IEPF authority after complying with the procedure laid down 
under the said Rules.

The Company in compliance with the aforesaid provisions and the said Rules has transferred 2,724 
(Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four) Equity Shares of the Face Value of ̀  10/- each belonging 
to 41 (Forty One) Shareholders underlying the unclaimed dividends for the Financial Year 2009-10 
as the base. The market value of the Equity Shares transferred is ~ ` 15.81 Lakh considering the

[...]

Nature of Duties:

Mr. Ashok V. Hiremath shall carry out such functions, exercise such powers and perform such duties as 
the Board shall, from time to time, in its absolute discretion determine and entrust to him.

Remuneration:

• 	 Basic Salary of ` 37,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per annum effective 
from 20th January, 2018 in the range of ` 37,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only) to ` 60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakh Only) per annum with such increments each year, as may 
be decided by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and/or the Board of Directors, based 
on merit and taking into account the Company’s performance for the year.

[...]

Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai – 400 079, Maharashtra with effect from 1st June, 2017. The 
shifting of the Registered Office as aforesaid was in the best interests of the Company, its Employees 
and Stakeholders. 

6.	 Share Capital

The Paid-up Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2018 was ` 19,52,76,550/- (Rupees Nineteen 
Crore Fifty Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only). During the Financial Year 
under review, the Company has allotted 10,800 (Ten Thousand Eight Hundred) Equity Shares of 
Face Value of  ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each pursuant to exercise of Options by the employees of 
the Company under Employee Stock Options Plan, 2012 (ESOP 2012) and 4,000 (Four Thousand) 
Equity Shares of Face Value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each pursuant to exercise of Options by the

[...]

Godrej Agrovet Limited (Holding Company)

Godrej Agrovet Limited is, inter-alia, engaged in the business of manufacture and marketing of 
Animal Feeds, Agricultural Inputs and Oil Palm. The shareholding of Godrej Agrovet Limited in the 
Company as on 31st March, 2018 was 57.44% [i.e. 1,12,17,885 (One Crore Twelve Lakh Seventeen 
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five) Equity Shares of Face Value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each] 
of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company. Godrej Agrovet Limited got listed on the Stock 
Exchanges, viz., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on 16th October, 2017.

[...]

the communities around its manufacturing sites brings upliftment for holistic development of the 
communities.

The CSR Policy of your Company is uploaded on the website, viz., www.astecls.com.

Amount of CSR spending:

Your Company was required to spend ` 34,01,324/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh One Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty Four Only) towards CSR Activities in terms of provisions of Section 135 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014, 
during the Financial Year 2017-18. Your Company has spent ̀  34,44,457/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh 
Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven Only) towards CSR Activities. Your Company is in 
process of taking up different projects for the improvement of sanitation, health and education for 
the people in the areas where it operates.

Annual Report on CSR Activities:

The Annual Report on CSR Activities for the Financial Year 2017-18 is annexed herewith as

[...]

and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (“IEPF Rules”), 
all the Unpaid or Unclaimed Dividends are required to be transferred to the IEPF established by 
the Central Government, upon completion of 7 (seven) years. The Company in compliance with 
the aforesaid provisions and the IEPF Rules has transferred 2,724 (Two Thousand Seven Hundred 
Twenty Four) Equity Shares of the Face Value of  ̀  10/- each belonging to 41 (Forty One) Shareholders 
underlying the unclaimed dividends for the Financial Year 2009-10 as the base. The market value of 
the Equity Shares transferred is ~ ` 15.81 Lakh considering the Share Price as on 31st March, 2018.